HWDS B ACCOMMODATION \./
REVIEW "

West Hamilton City Pupil
Accommodation Review
Trustee Questions

Monday June 5, 2017

y Eossibiliz



HWDS B ACCOMMODATION \e/.
REVIEW D

West Hamilton City

Bennetto, Cathy Wever, Central, Dr. Davey, Earl Kitchener,
Hess Street, Queen Victoria, Ryerson and Strathcona

I Bossibiliz



HWDS B ACCOQAEI\\/I”OE%ﬂON \f/
1

. What would the conversation look like for staff to contact
the City to discuss safety concerns (walkability) if the building
were to be on the SJAM school site?

* Preliminary high-level discussions can occur but likely more
detailed studies would need to take place to consider items such
as traffic calming, cross-walks, etc.

e Representatives from the CitE(LRT initiative, Planning and other
related departments) would be consulted to further explore
pedestrian travel safely to the site

e Conversations would evolve through exploration at the Site Plan

Approval phase where Farking, loading layout, vehicular access
and maneuvering are all addressed

3

Eossibiliz



HWDS B ACCOMMODATION \e/.
REVIEW N

2.  What would the impact be on our current adult
education services, if we were to add a community hub to
the SJAM site with adult education services? What other
internal services could be offered on that site?

e Historically, adult education represent approximately 250-300
students.

e Current Alt Ed sites include:
e King William
* James Street
Mohawk College
City Learning Centre
Mountain Learning Centre
Parkway Learning Centre !

Eossibilitz



HWDS B ACCOMMODATION \./
REVIEW "

2. continued....\What other internal services could be
offered on that site?

e Suitable internal services and the Assessment Centre could be
explored by staff upon Board of Trustees decision and direction

5

vity Bossibiliz



HWDS B ACCOQAEI\\/I”OE%ﬂON \f/

3. Have any external partners come forward expressing an
interest in the SJAM site?

* There has been no formal expressions of interests as the SJAM
site has not been declared surplus by the Board of Trustees

 The Hamilton Community Energy lease attached to the school
would likely have interest in the outcome of the site.

* We can speculate that preferred agencies listed as per Reg.444
like the City of Hamilton or McMaster University may express
interest (as well as others) as the location of SIAM is in a
desirable downtown location

6

Eossibiliz



3.  What would the English enrolments and utilization look
like if you moved Dr Davey’s boundary to include east of East
Ave N to Smith Ave, between Barton and Cannon?

Original

Cathy Wever
JK-8
Dr. Davey
JK-8

Revised

Cathy Wever
JK-8
Dr. Davey
JK-8

OTG

800

816

OTG

800

816

Proposed
OTG

800

816

Proposed
OTG

800

816

Program

Eng (JK-8)
Utilization
Eng (JK-8)
Utilization

Program

Eng (JK-8)
Utilization
Eng (JK-8)
Utilization

2016 2020 2021 2022 2023

725
91%
509
62%

2016

725
91%
509
62%

691
86%
451
55%

2020

650
81%
492
60%

682
85%
445
54%

2021

641
80%
485
59%

671
84%
443
54%

2022

632
79%
482
59%

661
83%
436
53%

2023

622
78%
475
58%

2024

645
81%
429
53%

2024

607
76%
466
57%

2025

636
79%
416
51%

2025

598
75%
453
55%

2026

629
79%
410
50%

2026

592
74%
447
55%



Map 1 Revised

Bennetto

= WAL

Irwrlf

EQ‘ITF(iE&_I'enEr

_R)fe'ﬁicn

wﬁ

N r J Edgar Daveyw.%

ntral i

Queen Victoria

iy

Current Boundaries

|:I Bennetto

Cathy Wever

I:I Central

Dr. J. Edgar Davey

|:[ Earl Kitchener
| Hess Street

7 |:| Queen Victoria

| Strathcona
urrent Fl Boundaries

Proposed Fl Boundary

E Hess/Strathcona Merge ||

A JrElem
@ Middle School
. Elementary

* Proposed Closure

0425

l"i 0

0.85 7

KM

=

HAMILTON-
WEN
DISTRICT
SCHOOL
BOARD

June 2017

Planning and Accommodation

Document Path: M-\Accommedation Reviews 2016-171West Hamilton Ci

Revised June 5.mxd




