



West Hamilton City Pupil Accommodation Review Trustee Questions

Monday June 5, 2017

ossibility







West Hamilton City

Bennetto, Cathy Wever, Central, Dr. Davey, Earl Kitchener, Hess Street, Queen Victoria, Ryerson and Strathcona

curiosity

creativity

possibility





- 1. What would the conversation look like for staff to contact the City to discuss safety concerns (walkability) if the building were to be on the SJAM school site?
- Preliminary high-level discussions can occur but likely more detailed studies would need to take place to consider items such as traffic calming, cross-walks, etc.
- Representatives from the City (LRT initiative, Planning and other related departments) would be consulted to further explore pedestrian travel safely to the site
- Conversations would evolve through exploration at the Site Plan Approval phase where parking, loading layout, vehicular access and maneuvering are all addressed





- 2. What would the impact be on our current adult education services, if we were to add a community hub to the SJAM site with adult education services? What other internal services could be offered on that site?
- Historically, adult education represent approximately 250-300 students.
- Current Alt Ed sites include:
 - King William
 - James Street
 - Mohawk College
 - City Learning Centre
 - Mountain Learning Centre
 - Parkway Learning Centre

creativity







- 2. continued....What other internal services could be offered on that site?
- Suitable internal services and the Assessment Centre could be explored by staff upon Board of Trustees decision and direction





3. Have any external partners come forward expressing an interest in the SJAM site?

- There has been no formal expressions of interests as the SJAM site has not been declared surplus by the Board of Trustees
- The Hamilton Community Energy lease attached to the school would likely have interest in the outcome of the site.
- We can speculate that preferred agencies listed as per Reg.444 like the City of Hamilton or McMaster University may express interest (as well as others) as the location of SJAM is in a desirable downtown location

3. What would the English enrolments and utilization look like if you moved Dr Davey's boundary to include east of East Ave N to Smith Ave, between Barton and Cannon?

Original	OTG	Proposed OTG	Program	2016	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026
Cathy Wever	800	800	Eng (JK-8)	725	691	682	671	661	645	636	629
JK-8			Utilization	91%	86%	85%	84%	83%	81%	79%	79%
Dr. Davey	816	816	Eng (JK-8)	509	451	445	443	436	429	416	410
JK-8			Utilization	62%	55%	54%	54%	53%	53%	51%	50%

Revised	OTG	Proposed OTG	Program	2016	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026
Cathy Wever	800	800	Eng (JK-8)	725	650	641	632	622	607	598	592
JK-8			Utilization	91%	81%	80%	79%	78%	76%	75%	74%
Dr. Davey	816	816	Eng (JK-8)	509	492	485	482	475	466	453	447
JK-8			Utilization	62%	60%	59%	59%	58%	57%	55%	55%

